
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2015 

ANSWERED ON 09TH DECEMBER, 2021 

 

CONSTRUCTION OF DIVIDER ON NH-35 

 

 

2015. SHRI R.K. SINGH PATEL: 

       

            Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
  

be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether any action plan has been made for barricading and 

constructing divider in NH-35 in the heavily populated areas in Banda 

and Chitrakoot districts in Uttar Pradesh; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the locations identified for the 

purpose? 

  

ANSWER 

  

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a) & (b) No Sir. The divider is provided during 4 laning of NH. Presently 

NH-35 is not proposed for 4 laning. There is no plan for barricading & 

constructing divider in Banda town. DPR Consultant is appointed for 

Chitrakoot bypass & DPR is under implementation. 

  

***** 

 


